Minister: Human Services

Question Senator Date of Subject Date Hansard Hansard Elapsed

No. Question Reply Date Page No. Time
Received of Reply  of Reply (days)

37 Humphries 28/09/2010 Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation— 08/11/2010 15/11/2010 1277 41
Estimation of future requirements
249 Humphries 29/11/2010 Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending 17/02/2011 28/02/2011 782 80
291 Humphries 29/11/2010 Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and 17/02/2011 28/02/2011 786 80
travel—Spending
368 Siewert 12/01/2011 Medicare cheques—Card holder’s personal details 10/02/2011 10/02/2011 567 29
370 Bob Brown 12/01/2011 Safety Net card holders—Pharmaceutical stockpiling 18/02/2011 01/03/2011 876 37
596 Abetz 12/04/2011 2010-11 additional estimates hearing—Community Affairs 06/06/2011 15/06/2011 3026 55
Legislation Committee—Answer to question no. HS 11
629 Siewert 27/04/2011 Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People with 03/06/2011 16/06/2011 3225 37
disability
661 Abetz 24/05/2011 Centrelink—Cosmetic services contracts—June 2010 to June 2011 14/06/2011 16/06/2011 3235 21
662 Abetz 24/05/2011 Staffing—Recognition of service awards 21/07/2011 16/08/2011 4564 58
689 Abetz 15/06/2011 Centrelink—Contract with Ms S Foster—Cosmetic services 21/07/2011 17/08/2011 4762 36
1066 Abetz 29/08/2011 Administration—Code of Conduct—Investigations into breaches 05/10/2011 11/10/2011 7113 37
1134 Humphries 12/09/2011 Administration—Agencies—Staffing 21/10/2011 01/11/2011 7892 39
1181 Abetz 13/09/2011 Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances 23/09/2011 11/10/2011 7123 10
1227 Bushby 20/09/2011 Medicare—Chronic Disease Dental Scheme (CDDS) 21/10/2011 02/11/2011 8079 31
1272 Abetz 11/10/2011 Centrelink—Contract with Ms S Foster—Cosmetic services 14/11/2011 21/11/2011 9119 34
1469 Cormann 14/11/2011 Information sharing arrangements—Australian Taxation Office— 16/01/2012 09/02/2012 724 63
Child Support Agency
1481 Siewert 28/11/2011 Centrelink—2 hectare rules 16/01/2012 09/02/2012 732 49
1767 Abetz 22/03/2012 Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and 24/04/2012 09/05/2012 3026 33
agencies
1807 Abetz 13/04/2012 Chronic Disease Dental Scheme—Administration—Waiver of 14/05/2012 20/06/2012 3995 31
debt owed
1835 Johnston 10/05/2012 Departmental structure—Position of Special Advisor to the 01/06/2012 20/06/2012 4012 22
Secretary
1836 Johnston 10/05/2012 Departmental structure—Position of Deputy Director - Child 12/06/2012 20/06/2012 4013 33
Support
1837 Johnston 10/05/2012 Child Support Scheme—Change of assessment applications— 12/06/2012 20/06/2012 4013 33
July 2004 to June 2011
1838 Johnston 10/05/2012 Child Support Scheme—Change of assessment applications— 12/06/2012 20/06/2012 4013 33
Use of information disclosed during court proceedings
1902 Abetz 25/06/2012 Clean Energy Future—Household Assistance Package— 27/07/2012 15/08/2012 5465 32
Eligibility of payment recipients
1996 Wright 06/08/2012 Medicare—Heath Insurance Commission—Payments involving 06/09/2012 10/09/2012 6545 31

reparation of any kind for child sexual abuse

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 99



Minister: Human Services
Question Senator

No.

2152
2159

2200
2263

2361

2397
2430
2485

2547
2718
2866
2891
2900
2968
3021
3022
3023

3024

Humphries
Johnston

Humphries
Bernardi

Ryan

Abetz
Abetz
Bushby

Parry
Abetz
Bushby
Payne
Siewert
Abetz
Abetz
Abetz
Abetz

Abetz

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE

Date of
Question

10/09/2012
13/09/2012

18/09/2012
03/10/2012

09/10/2012

30/10/2012
30/10/2012
01/11/2012

12/11/2012
04/02/2013
12/03/2013
13/03/2013
11/04/2013
24/04/2013
17/07/2013
17/07/2013
17/07/2013

17/07/2013

Subject

Administration—Departmental and agency offices—Office plants

Child Support Agency—Commonwealth Ombudsman’s report no.

12/2008—Implementation of recommendations
Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency
dividends

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Data collection

Administration—Financial management and accountability—
Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other
permission structures)

Telstra—Agreement with the Australian Government— Free rate
calls to designated 1-800 numbers
Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections

Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and
Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997— Annual
Regulatory Plans—Cost burden

Centrelink—Low Income Supplement—Proof of identity
Administration—Redundancies

Department of Human Services—Information and
communications technology—DHS Technology Plan 2012-16
Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17—
Departmental contracts with Indigenous business

Social Security—Youth—Human Services

Media contact—Australian newspaper editors

Family and Community Services—Centrelink—Communication
services for clients who are deaf

Family and Community Services—Centrelink—Communication
services for clients who are deaf

Family and Community Services—Centrelink—Communication
services for clients who are deaf

Family and Community Services—Centrelink—Communication
services for clients who are deaf

Date

Reply
Received

05/10/2012
16/10/2012

17/10/2012
19/11/2012

10/12/2012

29/11/2012
14/12/2012
18/12/2012

14/12/2012
04/03/2013
05/04/2013
04/04/2013
10/05/2013
07/05/2013
12/08/2013
12/08/2013
12/08/2013

12/08/2013

Hansard Elapsed

Hansard

Date Page No.
of Reply  of Reply
11/10/2012 8113
30/10/2012 8538
30/10/2012 8557
19/11/2012 9112
05/02/2013 217
29/11/2012 10419
06/02/2013 391
06/02/2013 424
04/02/2013 639

Published online
Published online

Published online
Published online
Published online
Published online
Published online

Published online

Published online

Time
(days)

25
33

29
47

62

31
45
47

32
28
24
22
29
13
26
26
26

26

100



