Minister: Human Services										
Question No.		Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)			
37	Humphries	28/09/2010	Administration—Departmental and agency accommodation— Estimation of future requirements	08/11/2010	15/11/2010	1277	41			
249	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Stationery and publications—Spending	17/02/2011	28/02/2011	782	80			
291	Humphries	29/11/2010	Administration—Departmental credit cards, mobile phones and travel—Spending	17/02/2011	28/02/2011	786	80			
368	Siewert	12/01/2011	Medicare cheques—Card holder's personal details	10/02/2011	10/02/2011	567	29			
370	Bob Brown	12/01/2011	Safety Net card holders—Pharmaceutical stockpiling	18/02/2011	01/03/2011	876	37			
596	Abetz	12/04/2011	2010-11 additional estimates hearing—Community Affairs Legislation Committee—Answer to question no. HS 11	06/06/2011	15/06/2011	3026	55			
629	Siewert	27/04/2011	Departmental staff—Recruitment and employment—People with disability	03/06/2011	16/06/2011	3225	37			
661	Abetz	24/05/2011	Centrelink—Cosmetic services contracts—June 2010 to June 2011	14/06/2011	16/06/2011	3235	21			
662	Abetz	24/05/2011	Staffing—Recognition of service awards	21/07/2011	16/08/2011	4564	58			
689	Abetz	15/06/2011	Centrelink—Contract with Ms S Foster—Cosmetic services	21/07/2011	17/08/2011	4762	36			
1066	Abetz	29/08/2011	Administration—Code of Conduct—Investigations into breaches	05/10/2011	11/10/2011	7113	37			
1134	Humphries	12/09/2011	Administration—Agencies—Staffing	21/10/2011	01/11/2011	7892	39			
1181	Abetz	13/09/2011	Staffing—Working at sea—Allowances	23/09/2011	11/10/2011	7123	10			
1227	Bushby	20/09/2011	Medicare—Chronic Disease Dental Scheme (CDDS)	21/10/2011	02/11/2011	8079	31			
1272	Abetz	11/10/2011	Centrelink—Contract with Ms S Foster—Cosmetic services	14/11/2011	21/11/2011	9119	34			
1469	Cormann	14/11/2011	Information sharing arrangements—Australian Taxation Office— Child Support Agency	16/01/2012	09/02/2012	724	63			
1481	Siewert	28/11/2011	Centrelink—2 hectare rules	16/01/2012	09/02/2012	732	49			
1767	Abetz	22/03/2012	Administration and costs—Office locations of departments and agencies	24/04/2012	09/05/2012	3026	33			
1807	Abetz	13/04/2012	Chronic Disease Dental Scheme—Administration—Waiver of debt owed	14/05/2012	20/06/2012	3995	31			
1835	Johnston	10/05/2012	Departmental structure—Position of Special Advisor to the Secretary	01/06/2012	20/06/2012	4012	22			
1836	Johnston	10/05/2012	Departmental structure—Position of Deputy Director - Child Support	12/06/2012	20/06/2012	4013	33			
1837	Johnston	10/05/2012	Child Support Scheme—Change of assessment applications—July 2004 to June 2011	12/06/2012	20/06/2012	4013	33			
1838	Johnston	10/05/2012	Child Support Scheme—Change of assessment applications— Use of information disclosed during court proceedings	12/06/2012	20/06/2012	4013	33			
1902	Abetz	25/06/2012	Clean Energy Future—Household Assistance Package— Eligibility of payment recipients	27/07/2012	15/08/2012	5465	32			
1996	Wright	06/08/2012	Medicare—Heath Insurance Commission—Payments involving reparation of any kind for child sexual abuse	06/09/2012	10/09/2012	6545	31			

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 99

Minister: Human Services									
Question No.	Senator	Date of Question	Subject	Date Reply Received	Hansard Date of Reply	Hansard Page No. of Reply	Elapsed Time (days)		
2152	Humphries	10/09/2012	Administration—Departmental and agency offices—Office plants	05/10/2012	11/10/2012	8113	25		
2159	Johnston	13/09/2012	Child Support Agency—Commonwealth Ombudsman's report no. 12/2008—Implementation of recommendations	16/10/2012	30/10/2012	8538	33		
2200	Humphries	18/09/2012	Administration—2012-13 Budget—Impact of efficiency dividends	17/10/2012	30/10/2012	8557	29		
2263	Bernardi	03/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Data collection	19/11/2012	19/11/2012	9112	47		
2361	Ryan	09/10/2012	Administration—Financial management and accountability— Licences, registrations, fee for services and permits (and all other permission structures)	10/12/2012	05/02/2013	217	62		
2397	Abetz	30/10/2012	Telstra—Agreement with the Australian Government— Free rate calls to designated 1-800 numbers	29/11/2012	29/11/2012	10419	31		
2430	Abetz	30/10/2012	Administration—Electorate-by-electorate dissections	14/12/2012	06/02/2013	391	45		
2485	Bushby	01/11/2012	Financial Management and Accountability Act 1997 and Commonwealth Authorities and Companies Act 1997— Annual Regulatory Plans—Cost burden	18/12/2012	06/02/2013	424	47		
2547	Parry	12/11/2012	Centrelink—Low Income Supplement—Proof of identity	14/12/2012	04/02/2013	639	32		
2718	Abetz	04/02/2013	Administration—Redundancies	04/03/2013	Published online		28		
2866	Bushby	12/03/2013	Department of Human Services—Information and communications technology—DHS Technology Plan 2012-16	05/04/2013	Published online		24		
2891	Payne	13/03/2013	Commonwealth Procurement Rules, Exemption 17— Departmental contracts with Indigenous business	04/04/2013	Published onl	22			
2900	Siewert	11/04/2013	Social Security—Youth—Human Services	10/05/2013	Published onl	ine	29		
2968	Abetz	24/04/2013	Media contact—Australian newspaper editors	07/05/2013	Published online		13		
3021	Abetz	17/07/2013	Family and Community Services—Centrelink—Communication services for clients who are deaf	12/08/2013	Published onli	ine	26		
3022	Abetz	17/07/2013	Family and Community Services—Centrelink—Communication services for clients who are deaf	12/08/2013	Published onli	ine	26		
3023	Abetz	17/07/2013	Family and Community Services—Centrelink—Communication services for clients who are deaf	12/08/2013	Published onli	ine	26		
3024	Abetz	17/07/2013	Family and Community Services—Centrelink—Communication services for clients who are deaf	12/08/2013	Published onli	ine	26		

QUESTIONS ON NOTICE 100